A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO, ACCEPTING THE BID 

OF HUNT CONSTRUCTION CONSULTING & MANAGEMENT, INC. AND AWARDING THE CONTRACT FOR 

THE WATERLINE CONSTRUCTION AT SOUTHERN STREET PROJECT, BID#14-056 TO HUNT 

CONSTRUCTION CONSULTING & MANAGEMENT, INC. IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED 

SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLARS ($164,430.00), AND AUTHORIZING THE 

MAYOR TO SIGN THE CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY AND THE CITY CLERK TO ATTEST 

THERETO.  

RESOLUTION NUMBER: 2014-114 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 17.7 of the City of Brighton Charter, “The Council shall 
establish by ordinance procedures requiring competitive bidding for contracts for the

[...]

the lowest and most responsive and responsible bidder for the Waterline Construction at 
Southern Street Project; and  

WHEREAS, the City believes that it is in the best interests of the City to accept the bid of 
Hunt Construction Consulting & Management, Inc. in the amount of One Hundred Sixty Four 
Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Dollars ($164,430.00), to award the contract for the Waterline 
Construction at Southern Street Project to Hunt Construction Consulting & Management, Inc. in 
an amount not to exceed One Hundred Sixty Four Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Dollars 
($164,430.00), and to authorize the Mayor to sign the contract on behalf of the City and the City 
Clerk to Attest thereto.  

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

BRIGHTON, COLORADO AS FOLLOWS: 

1. That Hunt Construction Consulting & Management, Inc.